

## CITY OF ELY

501 Mill Street Ely, Nevada 89301 City Hall (775) 289-2430 Fax (775) 289-1463

Mayor Nathan Robertson and the Ely City Council are seeking an individual to serve on the Animal Control Advisory Board. Qualifications: A. Residency: The member shall be from the unincorporated White Pine County, unless there are not enough qualified applicants. The applicant must be a citizen of and bona fide resident of unincorporated White Pine County for a period of not less than one year prior to their appointment to the Animal Control Advisory Board; and B. Public Office: No member of the Animal Control Advisory Board shall hold an elected office in either the City of Ely or White Pine County. (Ord. 712, 5-10-2018). This position is appointed, with a term through December 31, 2024. Individuals must submit a letter of interest to the City of Ely and be prepared to attend the City Council meeting April 8, 2021 to answer questions. Hand deliver letter to: City of Ely, 501 Mill Street, Ely, Nevada. Mark on the outside of envelope: Animal Control Advisory Board Opening. The City of Ely is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

Letters must be received by 5:00 p.m. April 1, 2021.

Jennifer Lee City Clerk

Publish: Ely Times March 26, 2021.